

Kenworth of Mobile, Inc.

8620 I-10 Service Rd
Irvington, AL 36544
Phone: (251) 957-4000
Fax: (251) 957-4001

*** Customer Review ***

Date / Time: 1/16/2020 10:46:40AM
Repair Order: 42308
Customer: 08022
Branch: MOB
Invoice Total: \$22,493.19

Billing Service

Page 1 of 4

Bill To: Baldwin County Commission
312 Courthouse Sq #12
Bay Minette, AL 36507-4809
Shop: 251-937-0336

Ship To: Baldwin County Commission
312 Courthouse Sq #12
Bay Minette, AL 36507-4809

Customer P/O: REQUIRED johnga

Completion Date:

Unit Number: 17195

Model Year: 2019

Make/Model: Kenworth T800

Type: New HD

VIN: 1NKDL40X5KJ217195

Unit Components:

<u>Manufacturer</u>	<u>Model</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>
Cummins	X15-500HP @ 1650TQ		
Meritor	RT46-164PEH		
Allison	4500RDS		

Task: 1 002-000000 Cab & sheet metal Department: Service

Complaint: UNIT WAS HIT IN FRONT OF UNIT BY ANOTHER UNIT. UNIT WILL NOT START. UNIT NEEDS TO BE INSPECTED
TOWED IN BY PITTS AND SONS TOWING

Cause: INSPECTED UNIT AND MADE A GREEN SHEET FOR THE FOLLOWING PARTS THAT WERE DAMAGED:
HOOD, GRILL, PS HEADLIGHT AND HOOD HINGES
RADIATOR, CAC, CONDENSOR, FAN SHROUD, ENGINE FAN AND HUB
DS RADIATOR SUPPORT, FUEL COOLER AND CONDENSOR SHROUD
MULTIPLE BRACKETS, HOSES, FITTINGS, A CCV MODULE AND AINTIFREEZE

Supp. Part		Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Extended Price
	Shop Suppl	Shop Supplies	Misc	1.00	6.00	6.00
Task Subtotals						
Parts:						\$0.00
Core Chg:						\$0.00
Core Ret:						\$0.00
EHC:						\$0.00
Labor:						\$120.00
Miscellaneous:						\$6.00
Task 1 Subtotals:						\$126.00

Task: 2 010-000000 Chassis group Department: Service

Complaint: REPLACE HOOD, PS HEADLIGHT BULB, HOOD HINGE AND ALIGN HOOD

Supp. Part		Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Extended Price
	Shop Suppl	Shop Supplies	Misc	1.00	84.00	84.00
	Sublet-P/L	PAINT SHOP	Misc	1.00	900.00	900.00
	Nuts/Bolts	Nuts & Bolts	Misc	1.00	200.00	200.00
KWH	L29-11771210010SPL	HOOD ASSY T800	Part	EA	5,266.77	5,266.77
KW	L77-1144	REINFORCEMENT-GRILLE	Part	EA	98.01	98.01

Kenworth of Mobile, Inc.

8620 I-10 Service Rd
Irvington, AL 36544
Phone: (251) 957-4000
Fax: (251) 957-4001

*** Customer Review ***

Date / Time: 1/16/2020 10:46:40AM
Repair Order: 42308
Customer: 08022
Branch: MOB
Invoice Total: \$22,493.19

Billing Service

Page 2 of 4

Bill To: Baldwin County Commission
312 Courthouse Sq #12
Bay Minette, AL 36507-4809
Shop: 251-937-0336

Ship To: Baldwin County Commission
312 Courthouse Sq #12
Bay Minette, AL 36507-4809

Customer P/O: REQUIRED		johnga	Completion Date:					
KW	L48-1049	HINGE-HOOD PIVOT LH	Part	EA	1.00	166.00	166.00	
KW	L48-1049R	HINGE-HOOD PIVOT RH	Part	EA	1.00	166.00	166.00	
KW	L13-1010	BUSHING-PIVOT	Part	EA	2.00	19.75	39.50	
KW	L45-1068	GRILLE-TUBE	Part	EA	1.00	613.82	613.82	
KW	L45-1067	GRILL-SHELL, TOP	Part	EA	1.00	68.50	68.50	
KW	K212-189	SHELL-GRILLDENSER	Part	EA	1.00	88.00	88.00	
KW	K212-189R	SHELL-GRILLDENSER	Part	EA	1.00	85.00	85.00	
KW	K213-2900	SHIELD-GRILLDENSER K88	Part	EA	1.00	64.00	64.00	
KW	K167-347	TRIM-GRILLE EXT ALUM	Part	EA	1.00	80.00	80.00	
KW	K167-348	CLRANDZ 706.6MM	Part	EA	1.00	83.18	83.18	
		TRIM-GRILLE EXT ALUM						
		CLRANDZ 724MM						
KW	L77-1167	REINFORCEMENT-GRILLE	Part	EA	1.00	81.15	81.15	
KW	L46-1023	GUARD-SEAL RECIRCULATING	Part	EA	2.00	3.58	7.16	
KL	H4651BULB	BULB-HI BEAM,HALOGEN	Part	EA	1.00	11.73	11.73	
FA	41030	ABL6-8A W/DRILL BI	Part	EA	30.00	0.94	28.20	
FA	41416	1/8 stainless rivet w/ Drill B	Part	EA	30.00	0.95	28.50	
LNJ	HWC10936	RIVET-ALUM FAST-RV6606-8-10	Part	EA	20.00	1.50	30.00	
SO	0790748	3/8 Cushioned Clamp	Part	EA	10.00	0.81	8.10	
	Freight AL	Freight - Alabama	Misc		1.00	325.00	325.00	

Task Subtotals

Parts:	\$7,013.62
Core Chg:	\$0.00
Core Ret:	\$0.00
EHC:	\$0.00
Labor:	\$1,680.00
Miscellaneous:	\$1,509.00
Task 2 Subtotals:	\$10,202.62

Task: 3 010-000000

Chassis group

Department: Service

Complaint: REPLACE RADIATOR, CAC, CONDENSOR, FUEL COOLER AND SHROUDS
FILL UNIT WITH ANTIFREEZE, FILL AC SYSTEM AND BLEED FUEL SYSTEM

Supp.	Part	Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Extended Price
	Shop Suppl	Shop Supplies	Misc	1.00	78.00	78.00
KWC	N3985003	RADIATOR ASSY	Part	EA	1,602.10	1,602.10
KW	P5007001	SUPPORT-CROSSBAR	Part	EA	155.23	155.23
KW	N3988001	COVER-RADIATOR LH	Part	EA	275.00	275.00
KW	N3990001	COVER-RADIATOR RH	Part	EA	275.75	275.75
KW	S4855002	COVERING-TOP ENT	Part	EA	145.00	145.00
KW	N3963002	COVERING-BTM ENT	Part	EA	245.00	245.00
KWC	W6925002	CAC ASSY-SERVICE	Part	EA	1,161.00	1,161.00

Kenworth of Mobile, Inc.

8620 I-10 Service Rd
Irvington, AL 36544
Phone: (251) 957-4000
Fax: (251) 957-4001

*** Customer Review ***

Date / Time: 1/16/2020 10:46:40AM
Repair Order: 42308
Customer: 08022
Branch: MOB
Invoice Total: \$22,493.19

Billing Service

Page 3 of 4

Bill To: Baldwin County Commission
312 Courthouse Sq #12
Bay Minette, AL 36507-4809
Shop: 251-937-0336

Ship To: Baldwin County Commission
312 Courthouse Sq #12
Bay Minette, AL 36507-4809

Customer P/O: REQUIRED		johnga	Completion Date:				
KW	N4751001	KIT-MOUNTING	Part	EA	1.00	83.65	83.65
		RADIATOR/CHARGE AIR COOLER					
KW	N4778001	CONDENSER ASSY	Part	EA	1.00	578.32	578.32
KW	N4147001	COOLER-AUX ASSY SERVICE	Part	EA	1.00	485.00	485.00
AS	EC3501	COOLANT-TRP ELC 50/50 JUG	Part	EA	14.00	9.59	134.26
FRN	R134ACBXW	R134a 1lb for shop	Part	EA	4.00	5.81	23.24
AC	F37-1019	DRYER-RECEIVER, DAY CAB	Part	EA	1.00	50.42	50.42
DCA	F50-1794-001	HARDLINE-LIQUID ASSY	Part	EA	1.00	206.07	206.07
AC	730393ATC	WASHER-SEALING A/C #8	Part	EA	3.00	1.50	4.50
AC	VH11600	KIT- O-RING- HVAC SERVICE-	Part	EA	1.00	3.43	3.43
		RUBBER/HNBR					
	Freight AL	Freight - Alabama	Misc		1.00	205.00	205.00

Task Subtotals

Parts: \$5,427.97
Core Chg: \$0.00
Core Ret: \$0.00
EHC: \$0.00
Labor: \$1,560.00
Miscellaneous: \$283.00
Task 3 Subtotals: \$7,270.97

Quote

Task: 4 047-000000

Cummins engine

Department: Service

Complaint: REPLACE DAMAGED BRACKETS, HOSES FITTINGS, CCV MODULE, FAN, FAN SHROUD AND FAN HUB

Supp. Part		Description / Ref Number	U/M	Quantity	Price	Extended Price
	Shop Suppl	Shop Supplies	Misc	1.00	48.00	48.00
KW	N4171003	SHROUD-ASSY SERVICE	Part	EA	1.00	765.32
KW	R1614001	SHIELD-RECIRCULATION	Part	EA	1.00	300.39
HO	996813502-002	BLADE-FAN*813*CW	Part	EA	1.00	186.20
		SUCKER,91.2WD,127.06l				
HO	79A9782RMAN	CLUTCH-FAN 2 SPEED	Part	EA	1.00	985.60
HO	79A9782RMAN-C	CLUTCH-FAN 2 SPEED	Inherent	1.00	532.00	532.00
KW	F91-1017	RING-FAN	Part	EA	1.00	375.25
KW	F85-6456	SUPPORT-FAN RING	Part	EA	1.00	50.23
KW	F85-6660	SUPPORT-FAN RING, ISZ UP RHT	Part	EA	1.00	61.37
KW	F85-6487.	SUPPORT-FAN RING	Part	1.00	92.71	92.71
KW	F65-1080-637094	ROD-TIE RADIATOR	Part	EA	1.00	142.58
DCH	D50-6039	HOSE-HUMP CAC ASSY RED	Part	EA	4.00	39.28
KW	D66-6571.	PIPE-CAC 40DEG 4" STL ALMZ	Part	1.00	195.36	195.36
CX	5417366CUM	BREATHER, CRANKCASE	Part	EA	1.00	240.38
OL	SUS228	DEXRON VI	Part	EA	3.00	4.89
DCA	F50-6308	HOSE-COOL 2-1/2"SIL BLUE	Part	EA	1.00	78.68

Kenworth of Mobile, Inc.

8620 I-10 Service Rd
Irvington, AL 36544
Phone: (251) 957-4000
Fax: (251) 957-4001

*** Customer Review ***
Date / Time: 1/16/2020 10:46:40AM
Repair Order: 42308
Customer: 08022
Branch: MOB
Invoice Total: \$22,493.19

Billing Service
Page 4 of 4

Bill To: Baldwin County Commission
312 Courthouse Sq #12
Bay Minette, AL 36507-4809
Shop: 251-937-0336

Ship To: Baldwin County Commission
312 Courthouse Sq #12
Bay Minette, AL 36507-4809

Customer P/O: REQUIRED		johnga	Completion Date:				
KW	F11-1680.	BRACKET-WATER PIPE	Part		1.00	31.18	31.18
KW	426-2375	U BOLT-CLAMP	Part	EA	1.00	3.22	3.22
		1.3X2.85X3.93MM ZN					
DCB	D84-1000-6122180	BELT-POLY 12 RIBS X 2180	Part	EA	1.00	78.23	78.23
		END/PLYSTR					
DCB	D84-1000-6061620	BELT-POLY 6 RIBS X 1620	Part	EA	1.00	42.11	42.11
		END/PLYSTR					
	Freight AL	Freight - Alabama	Misc		1.00	85.00	85.00
HO	79A9782RMAN-C	CLUTCH-FAN 2 SPEED	Part	EA	(1.00)	532.00	(532.00)

Task Subtotals	
Parts:	\$3,800.60
Core Chg:	\$532.00
Core Ret:	(\$532.00)
EHC:	\$0.00
Labor:	\$960.00
Miscellaneous:	\$133.00
Task 4 Subtotals:	\$4,893.60

Quote

Payment Method
Billing Service

Totals	
Total Parts:	\$16,242.19
Total Core Chg:	\$532.00
Total Core Ret:	(\$532.00)
Total EHC:	\$0.00
Total Labor:	\$4,320.00
Total Miscellaneous:	\$1,931.00
Invoice Subtotal:	\$22,493.19
Total Tax:	\$0.00
Invoiced Total:	\$22,493.19